Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000JG
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings
with type designation(s)
Hegawa Standard Fit-to-Size Couplings
Issued to
Hegawa B.V.
Sint-Oedenrode, Netherlands
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature range: 0/+90 °C
Max. working press.: 10 bar
Sizes: DN50 to DN600
This Certificate is valid until 2021-04-19.
Issued at Høvik  on 2016-10-10
DNV GL local station: Rotterdam, Product
Certification /Verification
Approval Engineer: Simon Ratcliffe
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-022786-1
Certificate No: TAP00000JG
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Slip-on type couplings with NBR gaskets, not considered fire resistant.
Materials
 DN50 to DN100 DN125 to DN200 DN250 to DN600
Middle ring and
follower
Malleable Iron Grade 35-
10
Rolled steel to BS EN
10025:1993 S275, (BS
4360 Grade 43A), ductile
iron to BS 2789 Grade
420/12
Rolled steel to BS EN
10025:1993 S275, (BS
4360 Grade 43A)
Bolts Steel Grade 8.8, hot dip
galvanised to BS 729
Carbon steel to BS 970-1
Grade 070 M20, hot dip
galvanised to BS 729
Carbon steel to BS 970-1
Grade 070 M20, hot dip
galvanised to BS 729
Nuts & washers Steel Grade 4, hot dip
galvanised to BS 729
Carbon steel to BS 970-1
Grade 070 M20, hot dip
galvanised to BS 729
Carbon steel to BS 970-1
Grade 070 M20, hot dip
galvanised to BS 729
Gasket NBR to BS EN 681-1 :
1996, Type "WA"
NBR to BS EN 681-1 :
1996, Type "WA"
NBR to BS EN 681-1 :
1996, Type "WA"
Finish Hot dipped galvanised to
BS 729
Hot dipped galvanised to
BS 729
Hot dipped galvanised to
BS 729